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May 5, 2022 

Ms. Dana Cikankova 
10461 Mill Run Circle, Suite 1100 
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 

Dear Ms. Cikankova: 

Re: May 3, 2022 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your May 3, 2022 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville 
received your request on May 3, 2022. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Re: 100 East George Street and 116 East George Street: l} How far back are records maintained by the building 
dep? 2) Are there any records of underground or above ground tanks? 3) Are there any records of spills or releases 
of petroleum materials? 4) Original plans of built date?" 

The Village does not have an existing public record reflecting the answer to your question and is not obligated to 
create a public record to answer questions posed by FOIA requesters. See Kenyon v. Garrels. 184 Ill. App. 3d 28, 
33 ( 4th Dist. 1989). 

In regards underground/aboveground storage tanks and hazardous materials; please check with the Ill inois Fire 
Marshal's Office to conduct a search of their files. 

Cor illiamsen 
dom of Information Officer 



\B VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREr 11"/LU.•IMSrn FR.OM: Name fJJA;C( f,{fMf /-JJ{lq 
Freedom of h!(01·11u11io11 Q_fl,cer 

I 'il/agr ,if' Be11se111•ille 

Address /0~ ~ff flflfl {!,; fC{f/ 
.D 

I:!. S. Center StreC'I 

Be11sc·111•illc. IL 60106 E-Mail 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please lnc/mle Date of Birt/, 0 11t! Case Number for 
Pol'ce Records) · 

1 w ar. 

Orf,111,,,,,c tJ/ Jv/f r 
THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state 11'/iether yo111· request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the infom1ation will be 
used in any fom1 for sale, resale, or solicimtion or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via: IYl E-!'Vluil D U.S. Mui! D Pick-Up• 
*Pick-Up is Ol'ai/able by oppoi111me11/ t~illage Hall Mo11day tlt111 Friday; betll'een 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents arc copied and/orlmailcd. 

r£:t~/io;;a -,,~"""'na_;::.rurc_:.:(~l,_,,_lli""'-'l,1-lA.~----- -

All FOJA n:sponscs arc posted on the Village's website. Name and nddrcss oftbc rcqucs1or will be made public. 

The first fifiy (50) pages of the request ore free. The fee charge is fi1lccn ( 15) cents after the iiria fifty (50) pages. 

Unless othcrwi5c notified, your request for public records wi ll be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days . 

.................. .... ............ ... ....... ....... ..... ..... 
COREY Wl LLIAMSE1'. FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3~04 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail i\ddn:~s: FOli\rcqucs1@:bensc11villc.il.us 

0,ic Request 
Rccc,vcd 

D•tc Response 
Due 

•••For Frc,•dorn or lnform•tion Ornri' r Use Onl\'*** 

s}17Jz..z. Jiu:_ 
Dale Extended 
Response Due 

Total Ch,rgcs 

Received by Employee;, _ ___________ _ 

Date Doeuments 
Copied or Inspected 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Dana Cikankova <Dana.Cikankova@bureauveritas.com> 
Tuesday, May 3, 2022 9:52 AM 
FOIA Request 
FOIA request 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE FOIA.pdf 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. 

Good morning Corey, 

BV is an engineering firm currently conducting an Environmental Site Assessment of the following property on 
behalf of the property owner: 

ReNew on York 
100 East George Street and 116 East George Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

Please see attached. 

Thank you. 

Dana Cfkankova E.P. 
Project Manager 
Bureau Veritas 
10461 Mill Run Circle, Suite 1100 
Owings Mills, MD 21 1 17 
phone: 1 800 733 0660 x 6545 mobile: 1 954 608 1006 
dono.cikonkova(ci)bureauveritas.com 
www.bvno.com 
Shaping a World of Trust 
Our email addresses have changed! Learn more about our transition to Bureau Veritos here. 
https://www.b - · - · · · 

Ti11s ,, ,,wil, and ony DliO(hrnPnl. mny conw,n priv,/cgcd or conf,detltf(J/ mfn:mnt:on which 15 ,n:e11dcd solely for the dPsiqnorerl ff'r'p,ent/5) onmed above If yo11 aff' 
no: !hi' intr'1lded oddrP\see/rr>np,ent, you a•I! hereby 110<1/;,•d thn! any•;_,,,_ rl/\Oowre. COPi'•"Ci or tlislnlwt,orr of 1/111 in/orrnot:nn is str:ctly proh1b1ted Pleme 1101,f, 
!...-,e senue, by rep.'v f:'maiJ odvismq of the t/r1or m Utmvrnr,r.1an and un,nediaceJy de.'e!e/d~~lfol,- the,. •. r-nuil n:esr..oqe and ony occon1panying docLJme>nt~. 

This message contains confidential information. To know more, please click on the following link: 
http:/ /disc] aimer. bureauveritas.com 


